

Copenhagen, February 16, 2012

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Change of Exchange Membership: (Equity Markets and Derivatives Markets): SAXO EBANK A/S

Due to the merger of exchange member SAXO EBANK A/S with Brørup Sparkasse A/S, the name of SAXO EBANK A/S will be changed to Saxo Privatbank A/S. The activities under SAXO EBANK A/S will continue under the name of Saxo Privatbank A/S. This will be effective in INET and Genium INET as of February 17, 2012. The member id will remain DIF.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Sylvester Anderson or Mattias Hammarqvist +46 8 405 6000.

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

Sylvester Andersen Sales Director Mattias Hammarqvist Head of Nordic Sales